## **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-\_\_**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS DESIGNATING CERTAIN CITY EMPLOYEES OR AGENTS AS ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

**WHEREAS,** the City Council of Los Altos (City), adopted Ordinance No. 04-269, that established Chapter 1.30 of the Los Altos Municipal Code (LAMC), which prescribes an alternative procedure for enforcing the LAMC; and

**WHEREAS,** LAMC, Section 1.30.015 requires the City Council to adopt a resolution designating the City employees or Agents authorized to enforce the City Municipal Code and issue citations for violations of the LAMC; and

**WHEREAS,** the purpose and intent of this Resolution is to comply with Section 1.30.015 by officially designating certain employees as Code Enforcement Officials of the City.

**NOW THEREFORE,** that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby resolves as follows:

- 1. The person(s) holding the office or position of Code Enforcement Officer, or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 2. The person(s) holding the office or position of Building Official, Building Inspector, or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 3. The person(s) holding the office or position of Engineering Technician, Construction Engineer, Assistant Engineer, Associate Engineer, Senior Engineer, or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 4. The person(s) holding the office or position of City Engineer, Transportation Manager, Public Works Manager, or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 5. The person(s) holding the office or position of Public Works Director, or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 6. The person(s) holding the office or position of Development Services Director, or Development Services Deputy Director, or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 7. The person(s) holding the office or position of Zoning Administrator, or Planning Manager, or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 8. The person(s) holding the office or position of Community Service Officer (CSO), or any successor office or job position established by the City;
- 9. Any active sworn Police Officer of the City of Los Altos;
- 10. The Los Altos Chief of Police;
- 11. The person(s) holding the office or position of City Manager, or Assistant City Manager, or any successor office or job position established by the City;

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of March 2025, by the following vote:

Dailey, MAYOR